# OP \$440.00 2048135

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM633140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aytu Bioscience, Inc.		03/19/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aytu BioPharma, Inc.	
Street Address:	373 Inverness Parkway, Suite 206	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2048135	PROSTASCINT
Registration Number:	4122174	POLY-VI-FLOR
Registration Number:	4614571	LUOXIS DIAGNOSTICS
Registration Number:	4993604	MATERNA
Registration Number:	4629575	REDOXSYS
Registration Number:	4629651	LUOXIS
Registration Number:	5138342	MIOXSYS
Registration Number:	5182394	AYTU
Serial Number:	86041180	CECLOR
Registration Number:	4827962	FLEXICHAMBER
Registration Number:	5689515	ZOLPIMIST
Registration Number:	5684905	ZOLPIMIST
Serial Number:	88843582	AYTUVIR
Serial Number:	88843587	AYTUVIR
Serial Number:	88885353	HEALIGHT
Serial Number:	88843583	AYTUVIR
Serial Number:	90244309	VASCAZEN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0912

900603521

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2029095524

**Email:** jsiciliano@aytubio.com

Correspondent Name: Jake D. Siciliano

**Address Line 1:** 373 Inverness Parkway, Suite 206

Address Line 2: Legal

Address Line 4: Englewood, COLORADO 80112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jake D. Siciliano
SIGNATURE:	/jake siciliano/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AYTU BIOSCIENCE INC.-DE-Amendment-v1#page1.tif source=AYTU BIOSCIENCE INC.-DE-Amendment-v1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0913

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AYTU BIOSCIENCE,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AYTU BIOSCIENCE, INC." TO "AYTU

BIOPHARMA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021.

Authentication: 202773040 Date: 03-19-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:37 PM 03/18/2021
FILED 12:01 AM 03/18/2021
SR 20210964899 - File Number 5759344

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AYTU BIOSCIENCE, INC.

Aytu BioScience, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Aytu BioScience, Inc. The Corporation's current Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 8, 2015 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is Aytu BioPharma, Inc. (the "Company").

- 3. This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 141 and 242 of the DGCL.
  - 4. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on March 22, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as of March 18, 2021.

AYTU BIOSCIENCE, INC.

(which is changing its name hereby to Aytu BioPharma, Inc.)

-- DocuSigned by:

Bu. Joshua Visterow

Name: Joshua Disbrow

Title: Chief Executive Officer

4845-6274-9665\2

RECORDED: 03/19/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0915